Copyright © 2021 Infinite Campus. All rights reserved.
Rx Pack - Campus.2239
Last Modified on 10/22/2022 9:28 am CDT
Rx Pack Campus.2239.8 | Rx Pack Campus.2239.7 | Rx Pack Campus.2239.6 | Rx Pack
Campus.2239.5 | Rx Pack Campus.2239.3 | Rx Pack Campus.2239.2 | Rx Pack Campus.2239.1
The following corrections are included in Rx Packs for September and October 2022. Rx Packs
contain a small number of critical cases to fix urgent issues, with delivery in an immediate time
frame (e.g., the fix cannot wait for the next four week Release Pack).

Else, if Start Date is before or equal to the current date and End Date is null or
greater than or equal to the current date
Report EL Service Type code (01, 02, 03 or 05)
Else, report 00
Else, report 00
If multiple service records meet the above requirement, use the EL service with the most
recent start date
If multiple services have the same start date, use the Service with the latest End Date. A null
end date would be the latest end date
When > 1 service exists with the same latest Start Date and End Date, report the service with
the highest Code (Example: when 01 and 02 service exist, reports 02).
Logic for the SIF StudentPersonal/LEPStudentsInTheirFirstYearInUSSchools element has been
updated to the following:
If student grade level is PK or SP, report 00.
When student has a LEP record on the Current Date, where Identified Date is NOT Null, and
Current Date is between the Identified Date and the Program Exit Date or the Program Exit
Date is Null,
Reports 01 in the following scenarios:
If Date Entered US School falls within 1 year of the Current Date
If student's grade level is KP, KF, or KT
Copyright © 2021 Infinite Campus. All rights reserved.
Reports 02 in the following scenarios:
If Date Entered US School is greater than 1 year prior to the Current Date
If Date Entered US School is NULL and student is not in grade KP, KF, KT, reports 02.
Else, (when student does not have an LEP record, or when Current Date is outside an LEP
record's Identified Date and Program Exit Date range for the student) reports 00.
Path: N/A
Localization - Minnesota
Minnesota-Ed-Fi-Resync Using All People Option (SIS-160262)
Using the 'All People' option under the Ed-Fi Resync Tool did not update all student information
records as expected. This issue has been resolved.
Path: System Administration > Ed-Fi > Ed-Fi Tools > Resync
Rx Pack Campus.2239.7
Campus Student/Campus Parent
Switching Languages in the Campus Student and Parent Portal Producing Error (SIS-160192)
Attempting to switch the language within the Campus Student or Campus Parent Portal (app and
web) was producing an error and preventing users from switching the language back to English or
another language. This issue was corrected.
Path: N/A
Security
ACME Logging Issue Causing Excessively Large Campus Log Files (SIS-160297)
A bug was causing campus.log files to grow exponentially in size, affecting system performance
and preventing DIS and SIF events from sending properly. This issue was corrected.
Path: N/A
Rx Pack Campus.2239.6
Campus Learning
Google Drive Configuration (SIS-154466)
Users who were previously unable to configure Google Drive connections can now do so.
Copyright © 2021 Infinite Campus. All rights reserved.
Path: System Administration > Campus Learning > Google Drive > Configuration
Campus Student/Parent
Campus Student/Parent Notifications (SIS-160035)
Previously, an issue was preventing mobile push notifications from being received from Campus
Student and Campus Parent. This has been corrected.
Path: Campus Student, Campus Parent
Locator
Student Locator Error When Enrolling Student (SIS-159977)